Digital notice by Publication of Lawsuit
registration    

case no.: 4055/2025/16 - Partial commercial
Judged at: First Case Management Circuit No. 400
subject matter of the Lawsuit: Obligating the defendants jointly to pay
the plaintiff the sum of AED 97,500 (ninety-seven thousand five hundred
dirhams) for uncompleted work, with legal interest at a rate of 9% from
the date of the claim until full payment. Obligating the defendants to
pay the fees, expenses, and attorney's fees. Joinder of Dispute file
number 10664/2025.
Plaintiff: mohammed ahmed Gharib mahdi alyarrah

[...]

- Aspen Tower - Office Apartment 3901 - 0507084446
addressee: ibrahim moustafa Hafez imam, in his capacity as: Defendant
subject of the notice: A lawsuit has been filed against you, seeking to
compel the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the plaintiff the sum
of AED 97,500 (ninety-seven thousand five hundred dirhams) for
uncompleted work, plus legal interest at a rate of 9% from the date of
the claim until full payment. Obligating the defendants to pay court
fees, expenses, and attorney's fees. Joinder of Dispute file number
10664/2025.
A hearing has been scheduled for Wednesday, December 31, 2025, at

[...]

Thirteenth Case Management Circuit No. 414
case Subject: First: Registering the lawsuit, scheduling the earliest
possible hearing, and serving the Defendant with the statement
of claim and the documents. 
Second: On the merits: Ordering the Defendant to pay the
amount of USD 14,487 (Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-
Seven Dollars), which is equivalent to AED 53,210.75 (Fifty-Three
Thousand Two Hundred Ten Dirhams and Seventy-Five Fils), in
addition to interest at the rate of 5% from the date of the judicial
demand until full settlement. 
Third: Ordering the Defendant to bear the costs and attorneys' fees.
plaintiff: riShi aGraWal 
address: United Arab Emirates, Dubai, Al Thanyah 1st -Dubai - Sheikh

[...]

The Plaintiff filed the case against you seeking
First: Registering the lawsuit, scheduling the earliest possible
hearing, and serving the Defendant with the statement of claim
and the documents. 
Second: On the merits: Ordering the Defendant to pay the
amount of USD 14,487 (Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-
Seven Dollars), which is equivalent to AED 53,210.75 (Fifty-Three
Thousand Two Hundred Ten Dirhams and Seventy-Five Fils), in
addition to interest at the rate of 5% from the date of the judicial
demand until full settlement. 
Third: Ordering the Defendant to bear the costs and attorneys' fees. 
The case is scheduled at the hearing of Monday, 29/12/2025, at

[...]

Pending before case management circuit Sixteenth no. 399
Subject of case: First: Joining dispute file No. (2025/82) to appoint an expert for
the current file.
Second: Obliging the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the plaintiffs the
sum of (1,190,904.05) One million one hundred ninety thousand nine hundred
four Dirhams and five Fils, in addition to legal interest at the rate of (5%) from the
date of registering the dispute file on 29/01/2025 until full payment.
Third: Obliging the defendants to pay fees, expenses, and attorney fees.
The Plaintiff: ahmed rashad abdo al areqi and others

[...]

Subject of advertisement: The case has been filed against you, the subject of
which is: First: Joining dispute file No. (2025/82) to appoint an expert for the
current file.
Second: Obliging the defendants, jointly and severally, to pay the plaintiffs the
sum of (1,190,904.05) One million one hundred ninety thousand nine hundred
four Dirhams and five Fils, in addition to legal interest at the rate of (5%) from the
date of registering the dispute file on 29/01/2025 until full payment.
Third: Obliging the defendants to pay fees, expenses, and attorney fees.
A session has been scheduled for Wednesday, 31-12-2025 at 09:00 AM in the

[...]

duBai courtS

duBai courtS of firSt inStance       

digital notification by publication of filing a case
in case no: 4339/2025/16 - partial commercial

Pending before: the 11th case management department no. 854
case subject: A claim for the amount of AED 439,045.21 (four hundred

thirty-nine thousand and forty-five dirhams and twenty-one fils), in

addition to interest, fees, and costs.

Plaintiff : christian jansen
Address: UAE - Emirate of Dubai - Al Garhoud - Deira - Dubai - Liberty

Building - Mezzanine Apartment - Tel: 0505505534 - M4.

To be notified : 1. decorious for interior design and fit-out Works,
As: Defendant

notice Subject: A lawsuit has been filed against you, the subject of

which is a claim for the amount of AED 439,045.21 (four hundred thirty-

nine thousand and forty-five dirhams and twenty-one fils), plus interest,

fees, and costs.

Moreover, a session was set on Tuesday, corresponding to 30/12/2025

at 09:00 am in the remote litigation hall Which can be accessed through

the Dubai Courts' electronic website - Public Services - Case Session